
MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT SUMMARY 

BOE 

# 
DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT 

EXCEPTIONS 

FOR 

SOLICITATIONS 

AND/OR 

EMPLOYEES 
 

Board of Examiners' Meeting                                                                                                                              1 

April 09, 2019 

Agenda Item 9 

1. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
ABA GROUP, INC. OTHER: VARIOUS   $550,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is the first amendment to the original contract to provide behavioral analysis services statewide. 

This amendment increases the maximum amount from $550,000 to $800,000in order to align authority 

to projected expenditures.  
Term of Contract:  01/15/2019 - 06/30/2022 Contract # 21278 

2. 

 

VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
AMERICAN 

INSTITUTES FOR 

RESEARCH IN THE 

BEHAVIORAL 

SCIENCES  

OTHER: VARIOUS   $100,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is the second amendment to the original contract which provides grant project evaluator services to 

agencies statewide on an as needed basis.  This amendment increases the maximum amount from 

$400,000 to $500,000 and extends the termination date from April 12, 2019 to October 12, 2019 due to 

the continued need for these services. 
Term of Contract:  04/13/2016 - 10/12/2019 Contract # 17500 

3. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
ASSURED DOCUMENT 

DESTRUCTION, INC. 
OTHER: VARIOUS   $350,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is the first amendment to the original contract, which provides document destruction services 

statewide.  This amendment increases the maximum amount from $400,000 to $750,000 due to the 

continued need for these services. 
Term of Contract:  11/01/2016 - 10/31/2020 Contract # 18085 

4. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
COMMUNITY 

SERVICES AGENCY 
OTHER: VARIOUS   $6,000,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide child care and counseling services statewide.  

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21551 

5. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
CALL TO 

COMPASSION, LLC 
OTHER: VARIOUS   $1,100,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide community based mental health services statewide. 

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21513 

6. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
COMMUNITY 

SERVICES AGENCY 
OTHER: VARIOUS   $7,000,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide job development services statewide.   

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21197 

7. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
DANIEL LUCERO DBA 

DL DEAF SUPPORT 
OTHER: VARIOUS   $200,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide job development services for the deaf.  

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21576 
  



MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT SUMMARY 

BOE 

# 
DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT 

EXCEPTIONS 

FOR 

SOLICITATIONS 

AND/OR 

EMPLOYEES 
 

Board of Examiners' Meeting                                                                                                                              2 

April 09, 2019 

Agenda Item 9 

8. 

 

VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
DIANA WRIGHT, 

PSY.D., LLC DBA MIND 

AND BODY 

COUNSELING 

ASSOCIATES 

OTHER: VARIOUS   $400,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide psychiatry services statewide.   

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21550 

9. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
FOCUS MENTAL 

HEALTH SOLUTIONS, 

PLLC 

OTHER: VARIOUS   $13,000,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide psychiatry and psychology services statewide.   

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21541 

10. 

 

VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
GLYNN COLEMAN & 

JULIA COLEMAN DBA 

INSPIRE CAREER 

SERVICES 

OTHER: VARIOUS   $250,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide job development and respite care services statewide. 

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21542 

11. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
INSTITUTE FOR CHILD 

& ADOLESCENT 

PSYCHIATRY, S. C. 

OTHER: VARIOUS   $1,400,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide acute medical services statewide.  

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21588 

12. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
JODY ALLEN DBA THE 

DEDICATED DIETITIAN 
OTHER: VARIOUS   $500,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide dietary and nutritional support services statewide. 

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21564 

13. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
LAUREN MARTIN 

MEDICAL, PLLC 
OTHER: VARIOUS   $500,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide acute medical services statewide.  

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21571 

14. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
MHM OTHER: VARIOUS $25,000,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is the sixth amendment to the original contract to provide temporary medical related positions. This 

amendment increases the maximum amount from $75,000,000 to $100,000,000. This is to cover current 

and planned spend that exceeds the original contract authority. 
Term of Contract:  10/01/2013 - 03/31/2020 Contract # 14723 

  



MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT SUMMARY 

BOE 

# 
DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT 

EXCEPTIONS 

FOR 

SOLICITATIONS 

AND/OR 

EMPLOYEES 
 

Board of Examiners' Meeting                                                                                                                              3 

April 09, 2019 

Agenda Item 9 

15. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
OLIVIER ROUIL DBA 

DEAF SUPPORT 
OTHER: VARIOUS   $200,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide statewide job development services for the deaf.  

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21566 

16. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
RITE OF WAYZ 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, 

LLC 

OTHER: VARIOUS   $2,500,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide community based living services statewide.  This contract replaces a 

previous provider agreement.  
Term of Contract:  10/01/2018 - 06/30/2022 Contract # 20823 

17. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
SEVEN HILLS 

HOSPITAL, LLC 
OTHER: VARIOUS   $1,650,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is the first amendment to the original contract to provide inpatient and outpatient psychiatry and 

opioid treatment services statewide.  This amendment increases the maximum amount from $150,000 to 

$1,800,000 due to the need to align contract authority with anticipated expenditures. 
Term of Contract:  07/01/2018 - 06/30/2022 Contract # 20915 

18. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
SPECIAL RECREATION 

SERVICES, INC. DBA 

AMPLIFY LIFE 

OTHER: VARIOUS   $600,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to provide pre-vocational skills services statewide.   

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

06/30/2022 Contract # 21540 

19. 

 
VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
THE SUBSIDIARIES OF 

ENTERPRISE 

HOLDINGS 

OTHER: VARIOUS   $150,000  

Contract 

Description: 

This is a new contract to establish a participating addendum for truck rental services statewide.  The 

contract allows for state agencies to rent trucks for various purposes, such as moving equipment or 

furniture. 

Term of Contract:  
Upon Approval - 

12/18/2022 Contract # 21567 

20. 
 

VARIOUS STATE 

AGENCIES 
TURNING POINT 

FAMILY CARE, INC.  
OTHER: VARIOUS   $800,000  

Contract 

Description: 
This is a new contract to provide sex offender residential treatment services.  
Term of Contract:  12/08/2018 - 06/30/2022 Contract # 21577 

 


